Pump Stations DALP-S Series
Operating Instructions
BRITISH ENGLISH
Lit. Code 200007726-1-EN-GB
Manual No. 9019675 02 V.1
Component Description
Published by
Alfa Laval SpA

ty
4 Labelling
4.1 Type code
Figure 1: Type code
1. Model
2. Size
3. Shaft seal
4. Overflow valve
5. Completion
6. Motor size
Table 1: Type code
Pos. Designation Type
1 Model DALP-S Double station supply.
2 Size Corresponds to flow rate in [l/min] at 1 450 min-1
3 Shaft seal
B Mechanical seal of hard material.
D Magnetic coupling. Up to April 2022.
M Magnetic coupling. From May 2022.
4 Overflow valve
Opening at differential pressure [bar].
A 6 ± 10 %
B 10 ± 10 %
5 Completion
A Pump with free shaft end.
B Pump unit for vertical mounting, with pump bracket
and coupling.
C Pump unit for horizontal mounting, with pump
bracket, pump bracket foot and coupling.
D Pump unit for vertical mounting, with pump bracket,
coupling and motor.
E Pump unit for horizontal mounting, with pump
bracket, pump bracket foot, coupling and motor.
6 Motor size
80
90
100
112
132
160
180
200
200007726-1-EN-GB 11
EN
4.2 Communication plate
Figure 2: Communication plate
1. Temperature range
2. Serial number
3. Station type
4. Year of construction
5. Item number
6. Differential pressure max.
200007726-1-EN-GB12
4 LabellingEN
5 Technical Data
5.1 Operating limits
Table 2: Operating limits
DALP-S
Overflow valve A Overflow valve B
Differential pressure max. [bar] 5.4 9
End pressure max. [bar] 16 16
Valve opening pressure [bar] 6 ± 10 % 10 ± 10 %
Temperature max. [°C] 155 155
Temperature min. [°C] for pump materi-
als -20 -20
Viscosity min. - max. [mm2/s] 1.4 - 10000 1.4 - 10000
Rotation speed [min-1]
@ 50 Hz 2900 2900
@ 60 Hz 3500 3500
200007726-1-EN-GB 13
EN
5.1.1 Required NPSH values
The following table lists the required NPSH values during operation with a low-
volatile liquid such as lubricating oil or hydraulic liquid. When liquids have a